

**RADAAN MEDIWORKS INDIA LIMITED**

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2008**

Sl. No	Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs		
		3 Months Ended 30.06.2008	3 Months Ended 30.06.2007	Year Ended 31.03.2008
		<b>UNAUDITED</b>	<b>UNAUDITED</b>	<b>AUDITED</b>
1	Income from Operations	998.31	859.15	3,218.90
2	Other Income	1.71	62.05	78.63
3	a) Increase/(Decrease) in Stock	(0.08)	(2.26)	(1.47)
	Total Income from Operations	999.94	918.94	3,296.06
4	Total Expenditure			
	a) (Increase)/Decrease in Work in Progress	(107.09)	3.62	48.87
	b) Expenses on Tele-Serials and Feature Films	960.07	756.18	2,731.25
	c) Staff Cost	13.65	13.05	58.34
	d) Selling , General & Administrative Expenses	29.38	30.54	156.06
	Total Expenditure	896.01	803.39	2,994.52
5	Profit Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax	103.93	115.55	301.54
6	Provision for Bad Debts	21.00	15.00	65.00
6	Interest	24.93	14.42	80.84
7	Profit Before Depreciation and Tax	58.00	86.13	155.70
8	Depreciation	33.59	36.37	132.25
9	Profit before Tax	24.41	49.76	23.45
10	Provision for Taxation			
	Current Tax	14.00	8.00	20.00
	Deferred Tax	-	-	(12.59)
	Fringe benefit tax	0.35	0.70	3.24
11	Net Profit (10-11)	10.06	41.06	12.80
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.2/= each)	1,083.23	1,083.23	1,083.23
13	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per Balance Sheet) of the previous year	-	-	1,602.80
14	Basic and Diluted EPS for the period/Year to date and for the previous year	0.02	0.08	0.02
15	Aggregate of non-promoter shareholding			
	No of Equity Shares	2,63,11,750	2,33,52,375	2,63,11,750
	Percentage of Shareholding	48.58	43.12	48.58

**SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs		
		3 Months Ended 30.06.2008	3 Months Ended 30.06.2007	Year Ended 31.03.2008
		<b>UNAUDITED</b>	<b>UNAUDITED</b>	<b>AUDITED</b>
1	Segment Revenue			
	a) Tele Serials	998.11	859.15	3,176.57
	b) Feature Films	0.20		42.33
	Total	998.31	859.15	3,218.90
	Less: Inter segment revenue		-	-
	Net Sales/ Income from Operations	998.31	859.15	3,218.90
2	Segment Results			
	Profit/(Loss) (Before tax from each segment)			
	a) Tele Serials	36.36	49.76	29.75
	b) Feature Films	(11.95)		(6.30)
	Total Profit before Tax	24.41	49.76	23.45
3	Capital Employed (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)			
	a) Teleserials	2,429.41	2,532.22	2,519.42
	b) Feature Films	266.68	182.07	166.60
	c) un-allocable Assets-Liabilities		-	-
	TOTAL	2,696.09	2,714.29	2,686.02

**NOTES:**

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 29.07.2008
- The above results are subject to "Limited Review" by the Auditors of the Company as per the Listing Agreement of the stock exchanges.
- The Deferred Taxation, if any, for the current year would be considered at the end of the Accounting Year.
- The retirement benefits, if any, to the employees of the company for the current year would be considered at the end of the accounting year.
- Production and Marketing of the Feature Film is reckoned as a separate segment and the segment wise results are published accordingly.
- Status of investor complaints - No. of complaints received and disposed during the quarter - Nil ; No of complaints lying unresolved at the commencement and at the end of the quarter - Nil
- Figures have been reviewed and regrouped, wherever necessary and changes have been made accordingly.

By Order of the Board

Date: 29.07.2008  
Place: Chennai

R. Radikaa  
Executive Chairperson &  
Managing Director